
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2436
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
VAIKO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review of the National Highway Development Programme has been made in a high level meeting held recently at New
Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) There are 41 on-going projects being implemented by National Highways Authority of India of which 33 are on National Highway Development Project routes and 8 on other routes as per details below:

    Number of Length  Cost    Target
    Projects (in Km.) (Rs.in
        Crores)
Golden Quadrilateral  13   697  3010  December, 2003
North-South East-West  20    272   839  December, 2002
Others     8    216   989  December, 2003
Total    41  1185  4838


 The projects are progressing as per schedule.
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